# RESOLUTION

#### DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES – CRIME ANALYST CONTINUATION

### **GRANT AWARD - \$64,595**

- WHEREAS, the Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services (DCJS) has awarded the James City County Police Department a Crime Analyst continuation grant in the amount of \$64,595 (DCJS Share \$48,446.25; a County Match \$16,148.75); and
- WHEREAS, the funds will be used for the continuation of the full-time Crime Analyst position for the Police Department and its associated expenses; and
- WHEREAS, the grant requires a cash local match of \$16,148.75, which is available in the County's Grants Match Account.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the acceptance of this grant and the following budget appropriation to the Special Projects/Grants fund:

### Revenues:

DCJS – Crime Analyst continuation grant		\$48,446.25
County Grants Match Account		16,595.75

# **Expenditure:**

DCJS - Crime Analyst continuation grant

Total

\$64,595.00

\$64,595.00

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

VOTE SUPERVISOR **ICENHOUR** AYE MCGLENNON AYE AYE JONES AYE KENNEDY AYE GOODSON

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 24th day of June,

2008.

DCJS res